
Copyright ©2026 The United States Trotting Association. All rights reserved. Full terms found at http://www.ustrotting.com/policies/Tou.cfm

NORTHFIELD PARK Entries 
Sunday, March 15, 2026, First Post 6:00 PM 

 
 

First Race
NON WINNERS $5000 IN LAST 4 STARTS AE: N/W $1250 PER START IN 2026.
Purse: $10,600     Class: NW5000L4     Gait: Pace         Dis: 1 Mile
HN  PP  Horse              Driver              Trainer             Yrs Best Last 3
1   1   DANCETHEWAYUARE    Ku Sugg             Ro Justice          1:54.4   3-1-8
2   2   SPARROW HANOVER    Aa Merriman         Co Kreiser          X-X-X    6-7-1
3   3   BEACHCHIP HANOVER  Aa Merriman         Jo Oliverio         1:58.4   7-4-3
4   4   WINSTON            Da Noble            St Van Huizen       1:56.0   5-5-1
5   5   R MADDY BLUE CHIP  Lo Ebersole         Ma Headworth        1:55.3   5-3-9
6   6   COMMANDER BOB      Ty Angus            Se Mapes            1:57.2   1-9-7
7   7   JK VICTORY         Da Noble            Se Smithpeters      X-X-X    8-4-7
8   8   STUDIO HANOVER     Br Rhoades          Jo Wengerd          1:57.1   1-7-3
9   [9  POCKET THE CASH N  Ro Wrenn Jr.        Sa Schillaci        1:55.1   2-3-6

Second Race
OPEN
Purse: $19,000     Class: OPEN     Gait: Trot         Dis: 1 Mile
HN  PP  Horse              Driver              Trainer             Yrs Best Last 3
1   1   OBERTO             Ty Angus            Co Kreiser          1:56.1   5-1-7
2   2   DISGRUNTLED CARL   Ju Irvine           Sa Schillaci        1:55.4   3-1-2
3   3   MET YOUR REQUEST   Cr Hershberger      Cr Hershberger      1:58.1   1-3-2
4   4   EL TORO LOCO       Aa Merriman         Sa Smith            1:59.0   1-1-2
5   5   STUMPY             Ku Sugg             Ed Miller           1:56.0   3-5-6
6   6   DON'T TAKE MY KEYS Ch Lems             Ry Stahl            1:56.0   1-6-1
7   7   INQUISTIVE DAN     Ro Wrenn Jr.        Sa Schillaci        1:55.2   2-2-3

Third Race
NON WINNERS $1500 IN LAST 4 STARTS THAT ARE N/W $5000 IN 2026. AE: N/W $500 PER START IN 2026.
Purse: $5,300     Class: NW1500L4     Gait: Pace         Dis: 1 Mile
HN  PP  Horse              Driver              Trainer             Yrs Best Last 3
1   1   EXTRA CRUNCHY      Br Rhoades          Wh Johnson          X-X-X    5-5-6
2   2   CAPTAIN INCOME     Da Noble            He France           X-X-X    6-5-7
3   3   CATERA GUN         Da Noble            Ba Stimer           X-X-X    5-6-3
4   4   THE MANDALORIAN    Ch Lems             Ma Chupp            X-X-X    2-5-9
5   5   THE BOOK OF LIFE   Gr Grismore         Gr Grismore         X-X-X    6-3-4
6   6   MR PNUT            Da Noble            Ar Mc Ilmurray      X-X-X    2-4-6
7   7   WEWILLROCKYOU AS   Aa Merriman         Ma Headworth        X-X-X    6-4-8
8   8   WHITE HAIR ROCKS   Ke Kash Jr          Ke Kash Jr          1:55.3   5-4-7
9   [9  MR DEJA VU         Aa Merriman         Ro Justice          X-X-X    8-10-6

Fourth Race
NON WINNERS $6500 IN LAST 4 STARTS OR CLAIMING $22,500 (WITH ALLOWANCES) (DRAW INSIDE). AE: N/W $8000
IN LAST 4 STARTS OR CLAIMING $30,000 (WITH ALLOWANCES).
Purse: $13,500     Class: NW8000L4     Gait: Trot         Dis: 1 Mile
HN  PP  Horse              Driver              Trainer             Yrs Best Last 3          Claiming
1   1   MAGICAL JOURNEY    La Harmon           Jo Bates            2:01.1   2-2-3    $22,500
2   2   FLIGHT NUMBER ONE  Ju Irvine           Co Kreiser          1:56.3   5-1-4    $22,500
3   3   GABBYS ROCKYTOP    Aa Merriman         Ch Beaver           1:57.0   2-1-8    $30,000
4   4   JAILHOUSE YANKEE   Ch Lems             Ro Troyer           2:00.4   6-6-8
5   5   GET IN AND GO      Ku Sugg             Ku Sugg             X-X-X    2-8-8
6   6   MOHATU AS          Da Noble            Ma Headworth        1:57.3   4-7-5

Fifth Race
NON WINNERS $5000 IN LAST 4 STARTS. AE: N/W $1250 (MARES $1500) PER START IN 2026. AE: CLAIMING $15,000
(WITH ALLOWANCES).
Purse: $10,600     Class: NW5000L4     Gait: Trot         Dis: 1 Mile
HN  PP  Horse              Driver              Trainer             Yrs Best Last 3          Claiming
1   1   BETMETOWIN         Ku Sugg             Ed Miller           X-X-X    3-2-1    $15,000
2   2   SPITFIRE OVERSEES  Aa Merriman         Ja Merriman         X-X-X    2-9-4
3   3   NEVERLOSE FELIX    Ch Lems             Sa Schillaci        1:59.3   4-3-2
4   4   SUPREME ROCKETTE   Da Noble            Ar Alvarez          1:57.0   7-7-2    $21,750
5   5   HIS GLORY          Da Noble            Ma Chupp            1:58.2   6-4-1
6   6   ANASTASIA RUDY     Ch Lems             Je Conger           2:02.3   6-5-3
7   7   GAME ON GIRLS      Da Noble            Pe Stratton         1:59.2   2-6-5

Sixth Race
OPEN HANDICAP
Purse: $19,000     Class: OPEN HCP     Gait: Pace         Dis: 1 Mile
HN  PP  Horse              Driver              Trainer             Yrs Best Last 3
1   1   AYR BALMORAL GB    Ro Wrenn Jr.        Ro Burke            1:54.0   2-5-5
2   2   CLUB SCENE         Ju Irvine           Sa Schillaci        1:53.1   4-1-1
3   3   MIDWIND BEACH BOY  Aa Merriman         Ro Burke            1:53.1   1-1-5
4   4   THE REAL WAY       Aa Merriman         Ra Bendis           1:53.2   1-1-3
5   5   CELTIC SPIRIT N    Br Rhoades          Ch Noble            1:51.3   2-1-4
6   6   HELIUM N           Da Noble            Ch Noble            1:51.4   1-1-2
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Seventh Race
NON WINNERS $1500 IN LAST 4 STARTS THAT ARE N/W $5000 IN 2026. AE: N/W $500 PER START IN 2026. AE: CLAIMING
$5000 (WITH ALLOWANCES) THAT ARE N/W $2500 IN LAST 4 STARTS.
Purse: $5,300     Class: NW1500L4     Gait: Pace         Dis: 1 Mile
HN  PP  Horse              Driver              Trainer             Yrs Best Last 3          Claiming
1   1   SHARK PLAY         Da Noble            Ar Mc Ilmurray      1:56.2   6-6-1
2   2   SHRIMP AND GRITS   Em Miller           Je Miller           1:56.3   3-7-3    $5,000
3   3   PIRATES BEACH BAR  Ju Irvine           Du Miller           X-X-X    4-4-8
4   4   DELRAY DUDE        Jo Ciocca Jr.       Je Millner          1:56.1   7-8-5    $5,000
5   5   DRAGONMETOVEGAS    Ke Kash Jr          Ke Kash Jr          X-X-X    8-5-8
6   6   PET MY ROCK        Ch Lems             Ro Troyer           X-X-X    4-5-7
7   7   THERSOMTHINGGOINON Be Brown            Be Brown            X-X-X    8-7-7
8   8   BUSTER'S SHADY     Aa Merriman         Ma Headworth        X-X-X    6-2-6    $6,250
9   [9  STAGE DANCER       Da Noble            Wh Johnson          2:01.1   6-4-7    $6,250

Eighth Race
NON WINNERS $5000 IN LAST 4 STARTS AE: N/W $1250 PER START IN 2026. AE: CLAIMING $15,000 (WITH
ALLOWANCES).
Purse: $10,600     Class: NW5000L4     Gait: Pace         Dis: 1 Mile
HN  PP  Horse              Driver              Trainer             Yrs Best Last 3          Claiming
1   1   RISENSHINE SEASIDE Aa Merriman         Co Kreiser          1:52.4   1-7-6    $15,000
2   2   ROC VODKA          Ch Lems             Sa Schillaci        1:54.2   1-9-6
3   3   THE PLAN           Ku Sugg             Ku Sugg             X-X-X    9-4-6
4   4   BADLANDS CASINO    Da Noble            Cr Carter           1:54.1   2-2-8    $15,000
5   5   LOVIN ON THE BEACH Da Noble            Ro Troyer           1:54.2   7-1-2
6   6   NIGHT SHADOW       Ro Wrenn Jr.        Ro Burke            1:57.0   7-6-6
7   7   IDEAL PERFECT TEN  Aa Merriman         Sa Smith            1:57.2   7-7-X    $15,000
8   8   THE FEAR IS REAL   Da Noble            Ar Gillum Jr        X-X-X    3-3-4    $15,000

Ninth Race
NON WINNERS 4 PARI-MUTUEL RACES OR $30,000 LIFETIME. AE: N/W 7 PM RACES OR $40,000 LIFETIME CLAIMING
PRICE $30,000 (WITH ALLOWANCES).
Purse: $11,500     Class: NW4PMCD     Gait: Trot         Dis: 1 Mile
HN  PP  Horse              Driver              Trainer             Yrs Best Last 3          Claiming
1   1   WHEREVER RIO GOES  Aa Merriman         Se Smithpeters      X-X-X    3-5-3    $30,000
2   2   FLASHY HILL        Ke Crawford         Ke Crawford         1:59.2   6-8-6
3   3   SISTER SADIE       Da Noble            Pe Stratton         1:58.3   5-8-9    $43,500
4   4   MAZOYERES          Em Miller           Ch Beaver           X-X-X    6-5-2
5   5   THEOBALD           Ro Wrenn Jr.        Ro Burke            1:57.4   2-1-5    $37,500
6   6   PETERBUTTERCUPCAKE Da Noble            Ar Gillum Jr        X-X-X    8-8-2    $43,500
7   7   BB FIRE            Ch Lems             Ma Chupp            2:05.0   7-8-3    $30,000
8   8   CHICAGO HALL       An Macdonald        Ja Merriman         2:01.2   2-6-3    $37,500

Tenth Race
NON WINNERS $3500 IN LAST 4 STARTS. AE: N/W $1000 PER START IN 2026. AE: CLAIMING $10,000 (WITH
ALLOWANCES).
Purse: $8,400     Class: NW3500L4     Gait: Pace         Dis: 1 Mile
HN  PP  Horse              Driver              Trainer             Yrs Best Last 3          Claiming
1   1   NO FREE LUNCH      Da Noble            St Van Huizen       1:56.0   9-3-2    $10,000
2   2   HASTE MAKE WASTE   Ty Angus            Se Mapes            1:56.2   3-7-1    $10,000
3   3   ALL ATTITUDE       Da Noble            Pe Stratton         1:55.1   6-6-2    $10,000
4   4   UNFILTERED         Ty Angus            Aa Lehman           X-X-X    2-3-3
5   5   FOX VALLEY MONACO  Ro Wrenn Jr.        Pa Holzman          1:56.0   4-8-9
6   6   GROOVY JOE         Aa Merriman         Ra Bendis           1:53.3   4-1-6
7   7   HARDT HERO         Ty Angus            Se Mapes            1:56.4   5-4-2
8   8   BIG BOSS HILL      Ju Irvine           Pa Holzman          1:56.3   8-8-1
9   [9  TELLITLIKESONNY    Ke Kash Jr          Pa Beeler           1:57.0   6-5-1    $10,000

Eleventh Race
GUARANTEED $10,000 PICK 4 STARTS HERE NON WINNERS $8000 IN LAST 4 STARTS AE: N/W 10 PARI-MUTUEL RACES
OR NON WINNERS $10,000 IN LAST 4 STARTS.(DRAW OUTSIDE)
Purse: $15,000     Class: NW10000L4     Gait: Pace         Dis: 1 Mile
HN  PP  Horse              Driver              Trainer             Yrs Best Last 3
1   1   MASTER YOSSI N     Ch Lems             Sa Schillaci        1:55.2   6-4-6
2   2   BASE STEALER       Da Noble            Ha Loney            1:53.3   7-3-7
3   3   NEPTUNE N          Ku Sugg             Ja Merriman         1:56.0   2-1-4
4   4   SUMOMENTSOMWHERE A Ro Wrenn Jr.        Ro Burke            1:52.0   6-4-5
5   5   BISMARKDUPLESSIS N Da Noble            Ch Noble            1:55.2   7-1-6
6   6   MIKI SHAN N        Aa Merriman         Bi Rhoades          1:53.4   1-7-4
7   7   TROSA A            Aa Merriman         Ja Merriman         1:54.0   8-1-1
8   8   JANELLE GRANNY     Ja Day              Ja Day              1:53.3   1-5-6
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Twelfth Race
NON WINNERS $6500 IN LAST 4 STARTS AE: N/W $1500 PER START IN 2026. AE: N/W 10 PARI -MUTUEL RACES
CLAIMING PRICE $40,000 WITH ALLOWANCES AE: CLAIMING $22,500 (W/A).
Purse: $12,800     Class: NW6500L4     Gait: Trot         Dis: 1 Mile
HN  PP  Horse              Driver              Trainer             Yrs Best Last 3          Claiming
1   1   SOUTHSIDE BAR      Da Noble            Se Smithpeters      1:58.1   4-1-7    $40,000
2   2   WHISKEY FINISH     Br Rhoades          Ry Angus            1:58.2   8-1-3    $40,000
3   3   SIZZLING SONATA    Da Noble            Jo Wengerd          1:58.4   9-3-2
4   4   MUCHO MACHO        Aa Merriman         Ma Chupp            1:58.3   4-7-6
5   5   FLIP FIVE STONES   Ku Sugg             Ku Sugg             1:56.1   9-2-1    $48,000
6   6   MACMORRIS HANOVER  Aa Merriman         Co Kreiser          1:58.3   3-3-4
7   7   BIGLY              An Macdonald        Aa Johnston         1:59.3   5-1-4    $22,500
8   8   MANHATTANUP NO ICE Jo Ciocca Jr.       Ed Miller           1:57.4   4-9-1
9   [9  HEAVENSDOR HANOVER Ro Wrenn Jr.        Pa Holzman          1:59.1   1-3-7

Thirteenth Race
$10,000 GUARANTEED POOL NON WINNERS $6500 IN LAST 4 STARTS. AE: CLAIMING $22,500 (WITH ALLOWANCES).
Purse: $12,800     Class: NW6500L4     Gait: Pace         Dis: 1 Mile
HN  PP  Horse              Driver              Trainer             Yrs Best Last 3          Claiming
1   1   MONEYMAN MIKKI     Aa Merriman         Co Kreiser          1:53.0   8-2-8
2   2   BE A LUCKY STAR    Da Noble            Ha Loney            1:54.1   5-1-5
3   3   RJ MAVERICK        Ju Irvine           Pe Otten            1:56.2   1-2-5
4   4   OUR BENSON N       Ch Lems             Sa Schillaci        X-X-X    4-2-7
5   5   LAKE CHARLES       Ju Irvine           Pa Holzman          1:59.0   3-3-7
6   6   SURE THING CAPTAIN Aa Merriman         Co Kreiser          1:54.0   7-4-1    $22,500
7   7   JK'S CHAMP         Da Noble            Ch Johnson          1:56.3   2-1-4
8   8   NOT TODAY          Jo Ciocca Jr.       Jo Ciocca Jr.       1:54.0   2-9-1
9   [9  LIL PLUGS          Br Rhoades          Br Rhoades          1:55.4   5-2-5

Fourteenth Race
NON WINNERS $2500 IN LAST 4 STARTS. AE: N/W $750 PER START IN 2026. AE: CLAIMING $8000 (WITH ALLOWANCES)
Purse: $6,800     Class: NW2500L4     Gait: Pace         Dis: 1 Mile
HN  PP  Horse              Driver              Trainer             Yrs Best Last 3          Claiming
1   1   MUSIC IS ART       Lo Ebersole         Ma Headworth        X-X-X    5-4-2
2   2   BRADY TO GRONK     Ku Sugg             Ed Miller           X-X-X    8-3-5    $8,000
3   3   U GOING            Da Noble            Pe Stratton         1:56.1   9-7-8
4   4   JUST A START       Da Noble            Ra Crisler          X-X-X    3-2-5
5   5   BETTOR B SIRIUS    Aa Merriman         Ra Bendis           X-X-X    5-3-6
6   6   BELECHICK          Ch Lems             Da Neil             1:55.0   7-4-8
7   7   ROYHILL            Aa Merriman         Ry Angus            X-X-X    3-6-5
8   8   SWEET ALEX         Ku Sugg             Je Millner          1:56.4   6-4-5
9   [9  HEART OF ROCK      Br Rhoades          Wh Johnson          X-X-X    7-3-9


